e jo

The Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station, Imphal East Distrtict, Manipur.

Subject :- Report.

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to state that on 15/07/2023 at around 03:30 am, one Tata driver Mr. Randhir Raut (Registration No. AS03CC5900 hired by EITA LOGISLOTIONS PVT LTD) informed me that he along with the Tata vehicle went for unload the goods loaded with 166 Nos. of mixed goods under Manifest No. GHB/65178 which was dispatched from Guwahati to Imphal, dtd. 12/07/2023 at the godown located at Koirengei Nilakuthi.

On reaching the godown he came to known that 150 Nos. of packets approximately of C.P. goods were found stolen by unknown person from the said vehicle. The incident was supposed to be done at early hour of 15/07/2024 while the said vehicle was parked at roadside at Khabam Lamkhai.

It is therefore, requested you to kindly take up necessary legal action.

Dated :- 15/07/2023

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

(JITENDRA KUMAR) (33) YRS S/O SH.
VINOD KUMAR SHARMA, NEHASAL
CHOTI RAJASTHAN
(EITA LOGISLOTION PVT LTD)
# 8638005665

(j) Phone number: - 8638005665

## 7. Details of Known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
100	unknown		Neidere 3 Hame	Tresent -

## 8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:

## 9. Particular of properties of interest:

Sl.No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs)

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)

11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No., If any:

Sl.No.		UIDB No.	
0.00	Continued to the Automotive of		

12. First Information Contents.

Complainant namely Jitendra Kumar S/o Sh. Vinode Kumar Sharma of Nehasal Choti Rajasthan lodged a written report to OC/HNG-PS stating that on 15/07/2023 at around 03:30 am, one Tata driver Mr. Randhir Raut (Registration No. AS03CC5900 hired by EITA LOGISLOTIONS PVT LTD) informed the complainant that he along with the Tata vehicle went for unload the goods loaded with 166 Nos. of mixed goods under Manifest No. GHB/65178 which was dispatched from Guwahati to Imphal, dtd. 12/07/2023 at the godown located at Koirengei Nilakuthi. On reaching the godown he came to known that 150 Nos. of packets approximately of C.P. goods were found stolen by unknown person from the said vehicle. The incident was supposed to be done at early hour of 15/07/2024 while the said vehicle was parked at roadside at Khabam Lamkhai.. Hence, the case.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- (i) A regular case has been registered for investigation.
- b. Directed (Name of I.O): N. Suraj Singh

. Rank: Asst Sub Inspt.

No:

to take up the Investigation:

c. Refused investigation due to:

d. Transferred to P.S.

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy

given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in- Charge, Police Station.

Name: N. Sudhir Singh Rank: Sub -Inspector Heingang Police Station, IE

14. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/information.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:



1. DISTRICT: Imphal East

FIR No. 61(07)2024

YEAR:2024

Date and time of FIR: 15/07/2024 at 09:00 am

2.

SI.No.	Acts	Sections	
1.	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita	303(2)/3(5) BNS	

3. (a) Occurrence of offence:

Day: Monday

Date from: 15/07/2024

Date to: 15/07/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 03:30 am

Time to: 03:30 am

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 15/07/2024

Time: 09:00 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 11/HNG-PS/2024

Date & Time: 15/07/2024 at 09:00 am

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 6 Km North West from PS

Beat No.

(b) Address: At Koirengei Nilakuthi, IE

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:

6. Complainant/Information:

(a) Name:- Jitendra Kumar

(b) Father's name:- Sh. Vinode Kumar Sharma

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:- 33 years

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SI.No.	ID Type	Address	24
	Aadhar	Nehasal Choti Rajasthan	7 2 A 1

(h) Occupation:- Businessman

(i) Address

SI.No.	Address Type	Address
	Permanent Address .	Nehasal Choti Rajasthan